## K-9 Retirement Resolution:

WHEREAS, K-9 Titus is owned by the Town of Carrboro; and

WHEREAS, K-9 Titus has faithfully served the Town and its citizens for 6 years; and

**WHEREAS**, K-9 Titus will retire from his position as Police Canine effective February 25, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Town Council, by this resolution, wish to express its great appreciation to K-9 Titus for service, loyalty, and dedication to the Town of Carrboro;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Town of Carrboro in accord with North Carolina General Statute 160A-266 declares K-9 Titus to be surplus property upon retirement from service and authorizes his assigned handler, Sgt. Joseph Glenn, to take ownership of K-9 Titus upon his execution of a hold harmless agreement to provide proper care for the dog for the remainder of the life of the animal By executing that agreement Sgt. Joseph Glenn will assume all liability and responsibility for the dog.

Witness my hand and seal of the Town of Carrboro this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020